SCOI1.45045_0001

Results from FSG Fingerprint Unit

File Number: 24
Product Type: TEXT DOCUMENTS:Investigators Note
Date of Note: 25 Jul 2016

Brief Description: On 22/07/2016 DSC CLANCY received results from #FPMC (Mick MURRAY) in relation to
comparing prints located at the crime scene (inside of the wardrobe and on the fry pan) and
to the six suspects (refer to linked product).

The result from Sgt Mick MURRAY was:

| have compared all of the suspects against the wardrobe door and the frypan with no luck.
The wardrobe door print is very clear and easy to compare against them all. Whilst
reviewing again, | also tried searching through NAFIS again and tried a few different
approaches all with no luck.

The frypan print has very little detail. Not suitable for searching on NAFIS at all. The amount
of detail is not suitable for identification but can possibly be used for an inconclusive result if
the points can be seen in the tenprints. Unfortunately | couldn't get a start on any of these
persons.

Attached is the email correspondence between Sgt MURRAY and DSC CLANCY.

Other avenues will be required to locate the offender(s) for this investigation.
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Re: Case reference number 95/214 - SF SKARRATT [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
#FPMC

to:

Rowena Clancy

22/07/2016 05:53

Sent by:

Michael L Murray

Hide Details

From: #FPMC/Staff/NSWPolice

To: Rowena Clancy i/ Staff/NSWPolice@NSWPolice

Sent by: Michael L Murray/Il Staff/NSWPolice

Security:

To ensure privacy, images from remote sites were prevented from downloading. Show Images
History: This message has been replied to.

Good Morning Rowena,

Sorry I didn't get back to you sooner, have been swamped with some big jobs, murders, critical
incidents - the usual mayhem.

Anyway, I have compared all of the suspects against the wardrobe door and the frypan with no
luck.

The wardrobe door print is very clear and easy to compare against them all. Whilst reviewing
again, I also tried searching through NAFIS again and tried a few different approaches all with
no luck.

The frypan print has very little detail. Not suitable for searching on NAFIS at all. The amount of
detail is not suitable for identification but can possibly be used for an inconclusive results if the
points can be seen in the tenprints. Unfortunately I couldn't get a start on any of these persons.

Cheers,

Mick.

----- Rowena Clancy/ I/ Staff/NSWPolice wrote: -----

To: #FPMC/Staff/NSWPolicc@NSWPolice

From: Rowena Clancy/Illlll/ Staff/NSWPolice

Date: 07/21/2016 08:58AM

Subject: Re: Case reference number 95/214 - SF SKARRATT [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Good morning Mick,
I was wondering if there was any success with this job.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Rowena

Rowena CLANCY | Detective Senior Constable | Unsolved Homicide Team | State Crime Command | NSWP

Phone: I | Eaglenet: [l Fo NEEEEEN | Eoglefax: NENEN| Email: I

#FPMC---23/06/2016 05:01:03---Good Morning Rowena, I have added the suspects for
comparison. I will let you know results once d

From: #FPMC/Staff/NSWPolice
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Rowena Clancy/Ill/staff/NSWPolice@NSWPolice

e: 23/06/2016 05:01

. Re: Case reference number 95/214 - SF SKARRATT [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
. Michael L Murray

Good Morning Rowena,
I have added the suspects for comparison. I will let you know results once done.
Cheers,

Mick.

————— Rowena Clancy/[JJJi/Staff/NSWPolice wrote: -----

To: #FPMC/Staff/NSWPolicc@NSWPolice

From: Rowena Clancy/lll/ Staff/NSWPolice

Date: 06/22/2016 02:27PM

Subject: Case reference number 95/214 - SF SKARRATT [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

Good afternoon,

Could the following people have their prints compared to the prints obtained from the
wardrobe door and fry pan (one of the murder weapons).

o NP190 5 (cNI: N / DOB: I/ 1961)
o | NP188 fen: I / oos: [/ 1969)
o NP189 '(CNI: IS / OOB: . 56)

“icent: I/ Dob: ! ©53)
NI : I O OB : I 932)
oi.....NP200_ 1 (enr:— 00BN 1978)

This matter relates to SF SKARRATT - murder of Kenneth BRENNAN on 11/06/1995.

Please advise if you require anything further.
Thank you.

Kind regards,
Rowena

Rowena CLANCY | Detective Senior Constable | Unsolved Homicide Team |  State Crime Command | NSWP

phone: N | Faglenct: | Foc I coolcfox: I | Emoail:
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